GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION & EVALUATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 17th August, 2023.

No. PIA.19/2013/519- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the Joint Secretary, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department, as Nodal Officer on matters relating to the Meghalaya Right to Public Services Act, 2020 in respect of Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department, Government of Meghalaya.

Sd/-

(Shri.Sampath Kumar, IAS)
Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.

No. PIA.19/2013/519-A,

Dated Shillong, the 17th August, 2023.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister in-Charge Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for favour of information of Chief Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 4. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.
- 5. The Personnel & Administrative Reforms Department (Administrative Reforms Cell), with reference to their letter *No. PER(ARC)3/2012/415*, *dated 27th July, 2023*.
- 6. The Director, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The State informatics Officer, National Informatics Center (NIC) Shillong.

8. Office copy.

9. All Administerative departments.

By Orders Etc.,

(Smti.D.Sayo)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.